	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent at	nd Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
_	ne of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	yne E. Campbell	June 7, 2006	Name: Thomas P. O'Connor
	mas P. O'Connor	June 7, 2006	Internal Address:
			Street Address; 379 West Broadway
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nati	Nature of conveyance:		City: Shelbyville
Exe	ecution Date(s) <u>June 7, 200</u>	06	State: IN
		☐ Merger	Country: USA
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Zip: 46176
	Government Interest Assignm	erit	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirm		
	Other <u>Agreement</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(\$)
	29/247,478		
	29/247,478		ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Nar	me and address to whom co	Additional numbers a	6. Total number of applications and patents
cor	me and address to whom co ocerning document should	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed:	
cor Nar	me and address to whom co ocerning document should l me: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg.</u>	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed: No. 26,207	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
cor Nar Inte	me and address to whom concerning document should l me: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg.</u> ernal Address: <u>Woodard, Em</u>	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed: No. 26,207	Total number of applications and patents involved:
cor Nar Inte <u>Mc</u>	me and address to whom concerning document should be me: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg.</u> ernal Address: <u>Woodard, Em</u> Nett & Henry, LLP	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed: No. 26,207	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
cor Nar Inte <u>Mc</u> Stre	me and address to whom concerning document should l me: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg.</u> ernal Address: <u>Woodard, Em</u> Nett & Henry, LLP eet Address: <u>Chase Tower</u>	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 th ardt, Moriarty,	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nar Inte Mc Stre	me and address to whom concerning document should l me: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg.</u> ernal Address: <u>Woodard, Em</u> Nett & Henry, LLP eet Address: <u>Chase Tower</u>	Additional numbers a prrespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 th ardt, Moriarty,	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
oor Nar Inte <u>Mc</u> Stre 11	me and address to whom concerning document should be me: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Emwet & Henry, LLP set Address: Chase Tower Monument Circle, Suite Set Indianapolis	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh.ardt, Moriarty,	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
cor Nar Inte Mc Stree 11.* City	me and address to whom concerning document should be met John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Empet & Henry, LLP set Address: Chase Tower Monument Circle, Suite Street Indianapolis	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 th ardt, Moriarty,	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359
nte Mc Stre 11 City Sta	me and address to whom concerning document should lime: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Em. Nett & Henry, LLP set Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 y: Indianapolis te: Indiana	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 In arct, Moriarty, 2700 Zip: 46204-5137	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10
nte Mc Stre 11 City Sta	me and address to whom concerning document should be met John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Empet & Henry, LLP set Address: Chase Tower Monument Circle, Suite Street Indianapolis	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 In arct, Moriarty, 2700 Zip: 46204-5137	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
oor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11 City Sta Pho	me and address to whom concerning document should lime: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Empet & Henry, LLP eet Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 y: Indianapolis etc: Indiana one Number: (317) 634-345 x Number: (317) 637-7561	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh.ardt, Moriarty, 3700	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10
cor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11 City Sta Pho Fax	me and address to whom concerning document should lime: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Emet & Henry, LLP set Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 y: Indianapolis ate: Indiana one Number: (317) 634-345 x Number: (317) 637-7561 atil Address:	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh.ardt, Moriarty, 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
cor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11 City Sta Pho Fax	me and address to whom concerning document should lime: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Empet Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 one Number: (317) 634-345 one Number: (317) 637-7561 mail Address:	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh.ardt, Moriarty, 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
cor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11.* City Sta Pho Fax Em	me and address to whom concerning document should Ime: John V. Moriarty, Reg. Prinal Address: Woodard, Emport & Henry, LLP pet Address: Chase Tower Monument Circle, Suite 3 prinal Address: Indiana polis Number: (317) 634-345 prinal Address: (317) 637-7561 prinal Address: Signature prinal V. Moriarty	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh.ardt, Moriarty, 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
cor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11.* City Sta Pho Fax Em	me and address to whom concerning document should in me: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Em. Nett & Henry, LLP eet Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 y: Indianapolis etc: Indiana one Number: (317) 634-345 et Number: (317) 637-7561 etail Address: Signature et al. Signature et al. Signature et al. Signature et al. Pocument to be reconstructed and construction of Person Signing	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 sh ardt, Moriarty, 2700 Zip: 46204-5137	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 3, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
cor Nar Inte Mc Stre 11.* City Sta Pho Fax Em	me and address to whom concerning document should in me: John V. Moriarty, Reg. ernal Address: Woodard, Em. Nett & Henry, LLP eet Address: Chase Tower 1 Monument Circle, Suite 3 y: Indianapolis etc: Indiana one Number: (317) 634-345 et Number: (317) 637-7561 etail Address: Signature et al. Signature et al. Signature et al. Signature et al. Pocument to be reconstructed and construction of Person Signing	Additional numbers a prespondence be mailed: No. 26,207 The arch, Moriarty, 2700 Zip: 46204-5137 6	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date 04/10 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 3, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover

Date August 3, 2006

PATENT

700279594 WEATMH #234744 (Undated 7/05)

Signature

Name (Print/Type) Rhonda Hunt

REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0803

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional names of receiving parties Page 2

2. Name of receiving parties:

Wayne P. Carnpbell 9168 South State Road 9 Flat Rock, IN 47234

> PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0804

#405022

AGREEMENT

Wayne E. Campbell of 9168 South State Road 9, Flat Rock, Indiana 47234 and Thomas P. O'Connor of 379 West Broadway, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176 herewith state that they are the co-inventors of RIFLE FRONT SIGHT MOUNT (hereinafter referred to as "invention") disclose in a U.S. design patent application under the same title.

Wayne E. Campbell and Thomas P. O'Connor herewith agree that they will jointly control all rights to and under the invention, any patent application thereon and any patent thereon and further agree to jointly share any proceeds resulting from the commercialization of said invention with one-half (1/2) of the proceeds provided to Wayne E. Campbell and one-half (1/2) of the proceeds provided to Thomas P. O'Connor. Wayne E. Campbell and Thomas P. O'Connor herewith agree to sell, license or otherwise exploit the invention, any patent application relating thereto and any patent relating thereto only with the written permission of the other.

This Agreement is made in the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations and hand paid to Wayne E. Campbell and Thomas P. O'Connor and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Wayne E. Campbell

Thomas P. O'Comor Thomas P. O'Connor

Date of Signatures: June 7, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 08/03/2006